Environmental Product Declaration (EPD)
According to ISO 14025 and EN
15804+A2:2019
NIBE S735-7kW E
Registration number: EPD-Kiwa-EE-212349-EN
Issue date: 20-08-2025
Valid until: 20-08-2030
Declaration owner: NIBE Group

of the LCA background report "NIBE S735-7kW E EM 3x400V".  The relevant product article
numbers which should be associated with this EPD are:
Name  Part number Type designation
NIBE S735-7 E EM 3X400V 066133 F0002-A-002
NIBE S735-7 E EM 3X400V SE 066235 F0002-A-008
NIBE S735-7 E EM 3X400V DK 066262 F0002-A-010
2.4 SUBSTANCES OF VERY HIGH CONCERN
The product contains SVHC substances in amounts greater than 0,1 % (1000 ppm). To have
the latest information on compliance related status, we strongly recommend checking the
current product status in the European Chemical agency’s database (SCIP database).
Name  Part number SCIP number
NIBE S735-7 E EM 3X400V 066133 12b32ec9-144d-42ad-9eae-9491254358fb
NIBE S735-7 E EM 3X400V SE 066235 d69a0868-a313-4d14-b763-1f375771c0ab
NIBE S735-7 E EM 3X400V DK 066262 165c8bd0-6b93-4d94-8b7e-66822587ff71
2.5 DESCRIPTION PRODUCTION PROCESS
At NIBE AB in Markaryd, Sweden several different products are manufactured therefore
production is divided into different production segments e.g. facility for air to water heat
pumps, facility for ground source pumps and facility for exhaust air heat pumps. These
facilities focus mainly on product assembly, quality testing and packaging of approved
products. The components and assemblies in these facilities might be classified as
purchased or internally manufactured. Certain parts used in the products are internally
manufactured at NIBE AB’s production site. Examples include cabinet sides, different
metal plates, pressure vessels, frames, etc.
Heat pump manufacturing is a complex process involving many different steps, but
generally described the process could be simplified to a few major steps:
Production of internally manufactured components from purchased raw materials
Pre-assembly of specific pre-assembly groups
Testing of the refrigeration unit (High pressure testing)
Filling in the Refrigerant
Final assembly
Final product testing
Packaging
Distribution
The Process flow for NIBE S735-7kW is presented in the flow chart.
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
•
2 Product
Environmental Product Declaration
NIBE S735-7kW E | ReTHiNK-112349 6 / 26
2.6 CONSTRUCTION DESCRIPTION
Installation of a heat pump involves unpacking of the product and connecting with the
ventilation in- and outlets and the water network. Our products are supplied with an
installation kit which is taken into consideration in this LCA. Thus, in this phase it is
packaging waste to be considered.
2 Product
Environmental Product Declaration
NIBE S735-7kW E | ReTHiNK-112349 7 / 26
3.1 FUNCTIONAL UNIT
6kW
The declared unit of this life cycle assessments is the rated heat output of the heat pump
at average climate as reported in the product energy label, where applied standrads are
EN 14825, EN 16147 and EN 12102-1.
This is eque to 1 unit of finish product.
Reference unit: piece (p)
3.2 CONVERSION FACTORS
Description Value Unit
Reference unit 1 p
Weight per reference unit 243.576 kg
Conversion factor to 1 kg 0.004105 p
3.3 SCOPE OF DECLARATION AND SYSTEM BOUNDARIES
This is a Cradle to gate with options, modules C1-C4 and module D EPD. The life cycle
stages included are as shown below: